
Fort Scott CC (10-10, 3-1 KJCCC) -vs- Highland CC (13-7, 1-2 KJCCC)
01/28/26 at Ben Allen Field House

 
 

 
 
Fort Scott CC 84

Highland CC 76

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 0
Site: Ben Allen Field House
Referees: Cooper Moore, Chris Stephens, Joshua Schmidt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fort Scott CC 44 40 84
Highland CC 43 33 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Porter, Noah * 34+ 7-9 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 3 3 4 1 3 16
1 Hollis, Jadyn * 40+ 5-8 2-3 3-4 0-5 5 1 5 1 0 3 15
5 Boone, Devin * 14+ 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 11
3 Mike, J'Twane * 16+ 1-5 0-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 3 4
50 Calloway, Jaylen * 9+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 McMonigle, Miles 15+ 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 12
2 Hastings, Makaen 26+ 1-10 0-5 8-10 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 10
10 January, Xavier 18+ 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 1 6
30 Henry, Cass 13+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Taft, Marko 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 5
23 Wesley, Malachi 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dennis, Sir Ryan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 27-56 11-29 19-27 4-23 27 16 13 14 3 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 6-14   42.86% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 5-15   33.33% 9-14   64.29%
Total 27-56   48.2% 11-29   37.9% 19-27   70.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 8 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian * 36+ 7-14 3-8 8-8 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 2 25
23 Knoll, Colton * 36+ 7-14 0-3 3-5 5-9 14 1 3 2 0 1 17
5 Smith, Adriel * 33+ 5-14 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 6 0 0 10
30 Williams, Jaden * 17+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 0 4
12 Coleman, EJ * 19+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Thomas, DJ 21+ 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 4 3 0 3 7
11 Moore, Takeo 23+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 1 2 4
14 Rowan Jr., KJ 7+ 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Villegas, Miguel 8+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 6-20 14-17 13-29 42 19 13 21 1 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 6-13   46.15% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 0-7   0.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 28-62   45.2% 6-20   30.0% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Rowan
Jr., KJ,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 11 0



1st Half Box Score
Fort Scott CC 44

Highland CC 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Porter, Noah 16+ 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 8
1 Hollis, Jadyn 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 5
5 Boone, Devin 4+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
3 Mike, J'Twane 3+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
50 Calloway, Jaylen 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 McMonigle, Miles 5+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 6
2 Hastings, Makaen 13+ 1-7 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 January, Xavier 9+ 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
30 Henry, Cass 10+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Taft, Marko 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
23 Wesley, Malachi 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dennis, Sir Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 96 14-27 6-14 10-13 1-11 12 9 6 8 1 4 44
51.9% 42.9% 76.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian 16+ 5-8 3-6 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 16
23 Knoll, Colton 16+ 3-8 0-2 1-3 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
5 Smith, Adriel 13+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 0 2
30 Williams, Jaden 12+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
12 Coleman, EJ 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas, DJ 10+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 1 5
11 Moore, Takeo 8+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 2 4
14 Rowan Jr., KJ 7+ 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Villegas, Miguel 8+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 6-13 7-10 7-14 21 9 8 9 1 5 43
48.4% 46.2% 70.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Fort Scott CC 40

Highland CC 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Porter, Noah 18+ 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 1 3 8
1 Hollis, Jadyn 20+ 3-4 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 0 10
5 Boone, Devin 10+ 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 Mike, J'Twane 13+ 1-3 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 3 4
50 Calloway, Jaylen 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 McMonigle, Miles 10+ 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Hastings, Makaen 13+ 0-3 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 January, Xavier 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
30 Henry, Cass 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Taft, Marko 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wesley, Malachi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dennis, Sir Ryan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 5-15 9-14 3-12 15 7 7 6 2 6 40
44.8% 33.3% 64.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian 20 2-6 0-2 5-5 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 9
23 Knoll, Colton 20 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 1 10
5 Smith, Adriel 20 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 8
30 Williams, Jaden 5+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Coleman, EJ 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Thomas, DJ 11+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 2 2
11 Moore, Takeo 15+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
14 Rowan Jr., KJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Villegas, Miguel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 0-7 7-7 6-15 21 10 5 12 0 3 33
41.9% 0.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Scott CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland CC
MISS 3PTR by MIKE,J'TWANE 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
19:22 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON
19:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN

-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON
TURNOVER  by PORTER,NOAH 18:48

18:48 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
18:30 MISS JUMPER by KNOLL,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,JADYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,DEVIN 18:04 3-3
ASSIST  by MIKE,J'TWANE --

17:48 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,EJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,DEVIN 17:31

17:31 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
FOUL  by MIKE,J'TWANE 17:30

17:30 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)
17:30 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,DEVIN 17:18 5-5
ASSIST  by PORTER,NOAH --

16:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
16:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by MIKE,J'TWANE 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ

16:36 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON

FOUL  by MIKE,J'TWANE 16:35
SUB OUT by MIKE,J'TWANE 16:35
SUB IN by TAFT,MARKO 16:35

16:27 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL
STEAL  by HOLLIS,JADYN 16:27
FOUL  by BOONE,DEVIN 16:24
TURNOVER  by BOONE,DEVIN 16:24

16:06 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,TAVIAN
FOUL  by BOONE,DEVIN 16:06

16:06 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN
SUB OUT by BOONE,DEVIN 16:06
SUB IN by HENRY,CASS 16:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL
15:30 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL

14:58 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by TAFT,MARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIS,JADYN 14:43 8-8
ASSIST  by PORTER,NOAH --
FOUL  by TAFT,MARKO 14:25
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 14:25
SUB IN by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 14:25

14:08 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON

13:41 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,JADYN --



MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 13:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ

13:23 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TATE,TAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLLIS,JADYN 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ

12:47 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:46

12:46 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EJ
12:46 SUB OUT by KNOLL,COLTON
12:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
12:46 SUB IN by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
12:46 SUB IN by MOORE,TAKEO
12:46 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ
12:25 FOUL  by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL

GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 12:25 9-15 H 6
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 12:25 10-15 H 5
SUB OUT by PORTER,NOAH 12:25
SUB IN by MCMONIGLE,MILES 12:25

12:09 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL
STEAL  by HOLLIS,JADYN 12:09
MISS JUMPER by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
11:54 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CASS 11:44 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,JADYN --

11:26 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ADRIEL

GOOD LAYUP by TAFT,MARKO 11:08 15-18 H 3
10:52 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL

REBOUND DEF by TAFT,MARKO --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIS,JADYN 10:25

10:25 STEAL  by THOMAS,DJ
10:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL
10:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,ADRIEL
10:05 SUB IN by ROWAN JR.,KJ
09:52 FOUL  by ROWAN JR.,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by TAFT,MARKO 09:33 18-18
ASSIST  by MCMONIGLE,MILES --

09:14 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ

TURNOVER  by TAFT,MARKO 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by MOORE,TAKEO

FOUL  by TAFT,MARKO 08:54
08:54 SUB OUT by TATE,TAVIAN
08:54 SUB IN by KNOLL,COLTON

SUB OUT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 08:54
SUB OUT by TAFT,MARKO 08:54
SUB OUT by HENRY,CASS 08:54
SUB IN by JANUARY,XAVIER 08:54
SUB IN by PORTER,NOAH 08:54
SUB IN by WESLEY,MALACHI 08:54

08:54 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,TAKEO(fastbreak)
08:54 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,TAKEO(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by PORTER,NOAH 08:41 20-23 H 3
08:41 FOUL  by MOORE,TAKEO

MISS FT by PORTER,NOAH 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON

FOUL  by JANUARY,XAVIER 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by KNOLL,COLTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:14 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by KNOLL,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by HOLLIS,JADYN 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
07:37 MISS 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35
TURNOVER  by JANUARY,XAVIER 07:26
SUB OUT by MCMONIGLE,MILES 07:18
SUB IN by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 07:18

07:13 MISS 3PTR by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:13 HCC_UNSUCCESSFUL OUT_OF_BOUNDS by TEAM
SUB IN by HENRY,CASS 07:13
MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by MOORE,TAKEO
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAKEO

06:48 MISS LAYUP by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON

06:44 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,CASS 06:24 22-26 H 4

05:58 MISS JUMPER by KNOLL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TAKEO

05:52 22-28 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,TAKEO
TURNOVER  by PORTER,NOAH 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by MOORE,TAKEO
05:37 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAKEO

STEAL  by JANUARY,XAVIER 05:37
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,NOAH 05:32 24-28 H 4

05:03 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
GOOD 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES(fastbreak) 04:57 27-30 H 3
SUB OUT by WESLEY,MALACHI 04:48
FOUL  by HOLLIS,JADYN 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,TAKEO
04:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
04:40 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by ROWAN JR.,KJ

SUB IN by JANUARY,XAVIER 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
04:40 SUB IN by TATE,TAVIAN

SUB OUT by HENRY,CASS 04:40
04:39 MISS FT by ROWAN JR.,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DJ
04:38 27-33 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ

04:13 27-35 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KNOLL,COLTON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ

FOUL  by JANUARY,XAVIER 04:13
04:10 MISS FT by KNOLL,COLTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JANUARY,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:58 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ
GOOD FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 03:58 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 03:58 29-35 H 6
GOOD 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES 03:48 32-35 H 3

03:35 32-38 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,NOAH 03:05 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by MCMONIGLE,MILES --

02:52 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ

02:48 FOUL TECH by ROWAN JR.,KJ



GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 02:48 35-41 H 6
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 02:48 36-41 H 5

02:48 SUB OUT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
02:48 SUB IN by SMITH,ADRIEL
02:38 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ

GOOD FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 02:38 37-41 H 4
02:38 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
02:38 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EJ

GOOD FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 02:38 38-41 H 3
02:22 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JADEN
02:01 FOUL  by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JANUARY,XAVIER 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
01:54 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 01:19 40-43 H 3
01:11 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ADRIEL
01:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL

BLOCK  by MCMONIGLE,MILES 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:59 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL
REBOUND DEF by JANUARY,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by JANUARY,XAVIER 00:56

00:53 MISS JUMPER by KNOLL,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,NOAH --

00:49 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD FT by PORTER,NOAH 00:49 41-43 H 2
GOOD FT by PORTER,NOAH 00:49 42-43 H 1

00:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ADRIEL
STEAL  by HOLLIS,JADYN 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIS,JADYN(fastbreak) 00:27 44-43 V 1

00:09 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Scott CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland CC
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 20:00
SUB OUT by JANUARY,XAVIER 20:00
SUB OUT by MCMONIGLE,MILES 20:00
SUB IN by MIKE,J'TWANE 20:00
SUB IN by BOONE,DEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 20:00

19:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
STEAL  by PORTER,NOAH 19:49
GOOD DUNK by PORTER,NOAH(fastbreak) 19:43 46-43 V 3

19:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,DEVIN 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL
18:48 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 18:28
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,DEVIN --
MISS TIPIN by BOONE,DEVIN 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
18:18 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,EJ



STEAL  by MIKE,J'TWANE 18:18
TURNOVER  by MIKE,J'TWANE 18:14

17:59 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON

17:54 46-47 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KNOLL,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by HOLLIS,JADYN 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
17:22 46-49 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL

MISS 3PTR by MIKE,J'TWANE 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOONE,DEVIN 17:05
SUB IN by TAFT,MARKO 17:05
FOUL  by TAFT,MARKO 16:52

16:52 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by KNOLL,COLTON
SUB OUT by TAFT,MARKO 16:52
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,JAYLEN 16:52
SUB IN by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 16:52
SUB IN by BOONE,DEVIN 16:52

16:52 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by KNOLL,COLTON
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIS,JADYN 16:32 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by BOONE,DEVIN --

16:13 MISS LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON

16:10 49-53 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by KNOLL,COLTON
15:51 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
SUB OUT by BOONE,DEVIN 15:51
SUB IN by JANUARY,XAVIER 15:51
MISS FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 15:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 15:51 50-53 H 3

15:37 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,EJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

15:33 50-55 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,NOAH 15:14 52-55 H 3

15:05 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL
TURNOVER  by PORTER,NOAH 14:45

14:45 STEAL  by KNOLL,COLTON
14:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,TAVIAN
14:35 MISS TIPIN by TATE,TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by MIKE,J'TWANE --
14:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD FT by MIKE,J'TWANE(fastbreak) 14:34 53-57 H 4
14:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
14:34 SUB IN by MOORE,TAKEO

MISS FT by MIKE,J'TWANE(fastbreak) 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON

14:16 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TAKEO

MISS JUMPER by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAKEO

13:45 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAKEO
STEAL  by MIKE,J'TWANE 13:45

13:45 FOUL  by MOORE,TAKEO
MISS FT by MIKE,J'TWANE(fastbreak) 13:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JANUARY,XAVIER 13:45
SUB IN by BOONE,DEVIN 13:45
GOOD FT by MIKE,J'TWANE(fastbreak) 13:45 54-59 H 5

13:32 MISS LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
BLOCK  by PORTER,NOAH 13:32



REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,JADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MIKE,J'TWANE(fastbreak) 13:24 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,JADYN --

12:58 TURNOVER  by KNOLL,COLTON
STEAL  by MIKE,J'TWANE 12:58
MISS 3PTR by MIKE,J'TWANE 12:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PORTER,NOAH 12:50
SUB IN by HENRY,CASS 12:50
MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
12:35 56-61 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,EJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ADRIEL
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,DEVIN 12:15 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by MIKE,J'TWANE --

11:49 59-63 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL
-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CASS 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL

11:21 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,JADYN --

11:13 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN(fastbreak) 11:13 60-63 H 3
MISS FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN(fastbreak) 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
10:55 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TAKEO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:47 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EJ
10:47 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ

SUB OUT by MIKE,J'TWANE 10:47
SUB IN by PORTER,NOAH 10:47
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,NOAH 10:24
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,CASS --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,CASS 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:08 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN
10:08 TURNOVER  by TATE,TAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL

FOUL  by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 09:53
09:40 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DJ
FOUL  by HENRY,CASS 09:38
SUB OUT by HENRY,CASS 09:38
SUB IN by MCMONIGLE,MILES 09:38

09:30 60-65 H 5 GOOD  by THOMAS,DJ
TURNOVER  by BOONE,DEVIN 09:12

08:54 60-67 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
FOUL  by PORTER,NOAH 08:54

08:54 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,DEVIN 08:39 63-68 H 5

08:14 63-70 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,NOAH 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN

07:36 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HASTINGS,MAKAEN --
TURNOVER  by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by THOMAS,DJ
FOUL  by PORTER,NOAH 07:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23



SUB OUT by BOONE,DEVIN 07:23
SUB IN by TAFT,MARKO 07:23

07:23 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)
07:23 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON

FOUL  by TAFT,MARKO 06:51
06:51 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN

SUB OUT by TAFT,MARKO 06:51
SUB IN by JANUARY,XAVIER 06:51

06:51 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES 06:38 66-74 H 8
ASSIST  by PORTER,NOAH --

06:20 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL
REBOUND DEF by JANUARY,XAVIER --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES(fastbreak) 06:13 69-74 H 5
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,JADYN --

05:52 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by JANUARY,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,NOAH 05:22 71-74 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,JADYN --

05:06 71-76 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by JANUARY,XAVIER 04:40 73-76 H 3

04:20 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ
STEAL  by PORTER,NOAH 04:20
MISS JUMPER by JANUARY,XAVIER 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ADRIEL
03:57 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN
03:57 TURNOVER  by TATE,TAVIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:49 FOUL  by SMITH,ADRIEL

MISS FT by HOLLIS,JADYN 03:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLIS,JADYN 03:49 74-76 H 2
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 03:49
SUB IN by MIKE,J'TWANE 03:49

03:32 TURNOVER  by TATE,TAVIAN
FOUL  by PORTER,NOAH 03:16
TURNOVER  by PORTER,NOAH 03:16

02:58 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by MIKE,J'TWANE --
MISS 3PTR by MCMONIGLE,MILES 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
02:31 FOUL  by MOORE,TAKEO
02:31 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAKEO

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIS,JADYN 02:03 76-76
01:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:55
01:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ADRIEL

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIS,JADYN 01:20 78-76 V 2

01:06 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ
STEAL  by PORTER,NOAH 01:06
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,NOAH 00:43 80-76 V 4
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,JADYN --

00:31 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ
00:30 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ

GOOD FT by HOLLIS,JADYN(fastbreak) 00:30 81-76 V 5
GOOD FT by HOLLIS,JADYN(fastbreak) 00:30 82-76 V 6

00:24 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ADRIEL
BLOCK  by JANUARY,XAVIER 00:24



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:18 TURNOVER  by KNOLL,COLTON
00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JANUARY,XAVIER 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by THOMAS,DJ
00:10 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HASTINGS,MAKAEN --
SUB OUT by HOLLIS,JADYN 00:10
SUB OUT by PORTER,NOAH 00:10
SUB IN by HASTINGS,MAKAEN 00:10
SUB IN by DENNIS,SIR RYAN 00:10

00:10 FOUL  by SMITH,ADRIEL
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN(fastbreak) 00:10 83-76 V 7
GOOD FT by HASTINGS,MAKAEN(fastbreak) 00:10 84-76 V 8

00:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


